property or passengers in furtherance of any commercial purpose. For purposes of this 
Section, "commercial purpose" shall mean any task in furtherance of a business 

enterprise that is required to hold a business licenses issued by pertinent government 

authorities; 

(b) Such vehicle weighs over Eight Thousand Five Hundred (8,500) pounds gross when 

unloaded; 

(c) Such vehicle bears commercial insignia, names or other common indicia indicating 

that the vehicle is used for commercial purposes; or 

(d) Such vehicle is larger than a nineteen foot (19') foot van or a three-quarter (3/4)